Evaluates: MAX77654MAX77654 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77654 evaluation kit (EV kit) allows for easy
experimentation with various MAX77654 features. This
includes the SIMO buck-boost regulator, linear regulators,
analog multiplexer, smart battery charger, on/off controller,
and I2C interface.
Windows®-based software provides a user-friendly

PART IC TYPE
MAX77654EVKIT# MAX77654MENV+ EV Kit
Ordering Information
MAX77654 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1
AIN1, AIN7, AMUX, GPIO0-GPIO2,
I_LDO0, I_LDO1, I_SBB0-I_SBB2,
NEN, NIRQ, NRST, SCL, SDA,
TBIAS, THM, VL
— 19 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.3IN;
BOARD HOLE = 0.04IN; WHITE;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
2 C1 — 1 GRM188R71E474KA12;
GCM188R71E474KA64 MURATA;MURATA 0.47µF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.47µF; 25V; TOL =
10%; MODEL = GRM SERIES;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R
3 C3, C7 — 2 C1608X5R1E475K080AC;
GRM188R61E475KE11 TDK;MURATA 4.7µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7µF; 25V;
TOL = 10%; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
4 C4 — 1 GRM033R71C332KA88 MURATA 3300PF CAP; SMT (0201); 3300PF; 10%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC CHIP
5 C5, C8, C11,
C13, C14, C20 — 6 C1608X5R1A226M080AC;
GRM188R61A226ME15 TDK;MURATA 22µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 22µF; 10V;
TOL = 20%; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
6 C6, C9, C10, C16, C17, C29, C36,
C40-C42, C51, C239-C242, C269-C271 — 18 C0402C105K8PAC;
CC0402KRX5R6BB105 KEMET;YAGEO 1µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1µF; 10V;
TOL = 10%; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
7 C12, C15 — 2 GRM155R61C225KE44 MURATA 2.2µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2µF; 16V;
TOL = 10%; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
8 C21, C28, C31 — 3 C1005X5R1A475K050 TDK 4.7µF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 4.7µF; 10V;
TOL = 10%; TG = -55°C TO +85°C; TC = X5R
9